option for compensation. The Incremental Long Term Congestion Right (ILTCR) process will 

be the sole process to compensate upgrade sponsors as of July 1st, 2020.   

INTERCONNECTION CUSTOMER INTERCONNECTION FACILITIES 

The Generating Facility is proposed to consist of one-hundred sixteen (116) Power Electronics 

3.15 MW PCSK FP3150K inverters for a total generating nameplate capacity of 320 MW.  

The Interconnection Customer’s Interconnection Facilities to be designed, procured, 

constructed, installed, maintained, and owned by the Interconnection Customer at its sole